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Selected \forRsJurTiano 
Solo andTour Hands 

P I A N O  S O L O  

Op. 7 ,  No. 2. Moment Musical, C\m. 

Op. io, No. j. Mazurka, G 

Op. 72. Spanish Dances. Complete. 
(.Library 280) 

The same, Book 1-2, each 
The same, singly: No. 1, Cj 

No. 5 (Bolero) y Dy each 

Op. 15, No. 1. Serenatay D 

Op. 13, No. 3. False, D\> 

Op. 77, No. 2. Minuety G 

Op. i8y No. 7. Melodie; 

Op. 7c?, iVT?. 2. Scherzinoy F 

Op. 23. From Foreign Parts : 
No. 1. Russia. (Danse russey Am.y 

arr. by A. R. Parsons) 
No. 2. Germany 
No. 6. Hungary 

Op. 2 7 ,  No. 2. Tarentelley G\> 

75 
25 

00 

75 

35 

35 
2  5  

35 
25 

5 0  

•35 
• 5 0  

• 5 0  

Op. 40. Scherzo-False 

P I A N O  

•75 

FO 

Op. 31, No. 7. Monologue 

Op• 31, No. 2. Melodie, G 

Op.31, No. 3. False melancolique, D 

Op. 31, No. 4. Scherzettoy A\> 

Op. 32, 7. In Tempo di Minuetto, E 

Op. 32, i V f y J  2. Etudey D 

Op. 32, iVtf. j, Concerty E 1 

Op. 37. Caprice espagnol 

Op. 41. Gondolieray Gm. 

Op. 42, j. Momento giojosoy Efr 

Op. 43, No. 2. Guitar re 

Grande False brillantey A\) 

Moszkowski Album. 26 Pieces (L. 
Oesterle). 2 Fols. (Library 
614/613), each 

The samey complete in 1 Fol.y 
cloth 

5 o  

5° 

35 
60 

35 
5° 

00 

75 

75 

5 0  

75 

8 5  

•75 

2 . 5 °  

Scherzo- False from the Opera "BoabdiV'• .75 

U R  H A N D S  

Op. 77, No. 3. Hungarian Dancey Bm. . 7 5  

Op. 12. Spanish Dances. Complete. 
(Library 255)y % 1 . 5 0 ;  cloth 2 . 5 0  

The same, Book 1-2f each 1 . 0 0  

The same, : iV<?. 7, C, $.35 ; 

No. 3 (Bolero), D . 6 0  

•5° 
1 . 0 0  

Op. 23. From Foreign Parts : 
No. 2. Germany 
No. 3. Italy 

Five Waltzes, Op. 8, and From Foreign 
Parts (6 Pieces), Op. 23. 
(L ibrary  330) ,  $ 1 . 2 5  ;  c lo th  2 . 2 5  

False brillantex Ap 1.25 

NEW ITORgLJ. 
G. s chikjxekA 

P E J I G N  C O P Y R I G H T  1 9 0 3  B Y  G  S C H I R P t E R . ,  
E D W A R D  &  E D W A R D S  D C  
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MOMITZ MOSZKOWSKI 
Selected \ZbrKsJ 

Solo and Four Hands 
P I A N O  S O L O  

Op. J, No. 2. Moment Musical, C\m. . 7 5  

Op. 10, No. 3. Mazurka, £  . 2 5  

Op, 12. Spanish Dances. Complete. 
(Library 280) 

The same, Book 1-2, 

The same, singly: No. 1, C / 
5 (Bolero), D, each 

Op. 15, No. 1. Serenata, D 

Op. 15, No. 3. 

Op. ij, No. 2. Minuet, £ 

Op. 18, No. 1. Melodie, i7 

Op. 18\ No. 2. Scherzino, i7 

Op. 23. From Foreign Parts: 

No. 1 Russia. (Danse russe, Am., 
arr. by A. R. Parsons) . 3 5  

iV<?. 2. Germany . 5 0  

TVfo. (5. Hungary . 5 0  

Op. 2 7 ,  i l f o .  2 .  Tarentelle, G\y 1 . 0 0  

Op. 40. Scherzo-False - 7 5  

Op. 31, No. 1. Monologue 

Op. 31, No. 2. Melodie, G 

Op.31, No. 3. False melancolique, D 

Op. 31, No. 4. Scherzetto, A\> 

Op. 32, No. 1. In Tempo di Minuetto, £ 

Op. 32, No. 2. Etude, D 

Op. 32, No. 3. False de Concert, E 

Op. 37. Caprice espagnol 

Op. 41. Gondolier a, Gm. 

Op. 42, No. 3. Momento giojoso, £p 

Op. 43, No. 2. Guitarre 

Grande False brillante, A\) 

Moszkowski Album. 26 Pieces (L. 
Oesterle). 2 Fols. (.Library 
614/613), each 

The same, complete i?i 1 Fol., 
cloth 2 . 5 0  

Scherzo• False from the Opera "BoabdiF .75 

• 7 5  

P I A N O  F O U R  H A N D S  

Op. 11, No. 3. Hungarian Dance, Bm. . 7 5  

Op. 12. Spanish Dances. Complete. 

(Library 233), $ 1 . 5 0 ;  cloth 2 . 5 0  

The same, Book 1-2, each 1 . 0 0  

The same, singly: No. 1,  C, $ . 3 5  ;  

No. 3 (Bolero), D . 6 0  

Op. 23. From Foreign Parts : 
No. 2. Germany .5° 
No. 3. Italy 1 . 0 0  

Five Waltzes, Op. 8, and From Foreign 
Parts (6 Pieces), Op. 23. 
( L i b r a r y  3 3 0 ) ,  $ 1 . 2 5  ;  c l o t h  2 . 2 5  

False brillante, Av 1 . 2 5  

NEW JTOKJEL2 G. S CHIlQtE 
D E S I G N  C O P Y R I G H T  1 9 0 3  B Y  G  S C H 1 R M E R . ,  E D W A R D  D  E D W A R D S  D E S  
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Edited and fingered by 
Louis 0esterle. 
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NEW MUSIC FOR THE PIANO, SELECTED 
FROM THE CATALOGUE OF 

G.  SCHIRMER, NEW YORK 

ALBUM OF RUSSIAN PIANO 
MUSIC, 68 Pieces, se­
lected, edited and fingered 
by Louis Oesterle* 2 Vols* 
Paper, each net 1 00 
Cloth, each net 2 00 

ALBUM OF SCANDINAVIAN 
PIANO MUSIC, 42 Pieces 
by Danish, Norwegian 
and Swedish Composers, 
selected, edited and fin­
gered by Louis Oesterle* 
Paper net 1 00 
Cloth net 2 00 

A US DER OHE, ADELE, Op* 
10, No* 1* Melodie (No* 
2), in G 50 

Op* 10, No* 2* Berceuse, 
in E? 60 

Op* 11. Mazurka, in D[? 75 
BINET, FREDERIC, Op* 46* 

Nuit d'Ete* (Summer 
Night) 75 

Op* 47. Berceuse* (Lullaby) 50 
CAJANL ALBERTO, T r o i s  

Morceaux: 
Barcarola 60 
Serenata 50 
Valzer 75 

The same, complete in one 
Book 1 50 

ENGEL, 5* CAMILLO, Car-
naval Viennois* Op* 18 1 00 

Novelette* Op* 24, No. 1 1 00 
Ballade* Op* 24, No* 2 75 
Fantaisie 1 00 

HACKH, OTTO, Sarabande, in 
Am* 60 

HILL, EDWARD BURLIN 
GAME, Op* 10* Country 
Idyls* Six Pieces net 1 25 

HUSS, HENRYHOLDEN, Op. 
17* Quatre Preludes en 
forme d'Etudes % 

No* 1, in D\> 75 
" 2, in D 60 
44 3, in E 60 
" 4, in Ab 75 

Op* 18* Menuet 75 
44 Gavotte Capri-

cieuse 60 
NEIDLINGER, W. H., Noc­

turne, in Cm* 60 
Twilight and Dawn 75 

ORTH, JOHN, Op* 12, No* 1* 
Fantaisie Impromptu 75 

Op* 12, No* 2* Caprice 
Oriental 75 

ORTH, L. E., Op* 21. Ten 
Little Fingers: 

No* 1. Sunny Morning 35 
44 2* Little Maiden 25 
44 3* Mary's Lamb 35 
44 4* On the Mossy Bank 35 
44 5* Over the Hill 50 
44 6* Honey Bee 35 
44 7* Merry Blue Eyes 50 
44 8* Jack-a-Dandy 35 
" 9* Roll Call 35 
44 10* Melody Waltz 50 

Op* 22* 12 Etude Pieces 
No* 1* Little Waves 35 

44 2* At the Farm 35 
44 3* Little Joker 35 
44 4. Hand over Hand 35 
44 5. Finger-tips 35 
44 6* Hey-day 35 
44 7. Sweetly singing 60 
44 8* To and Fro 35 
44 9* Whirligig 50 
44 10* Finger-chase 35 
44 11* The Haymakers 60 
44 12* Brilliants 60 

ROGERS, JAMES H., Autre 
fois* Petite Suite dans k 
style ancien: 

No* 1* Allemande 35 
44 2* Courante 35 
44 3* Air varie 35 
44 4* Menuet 35 
44 5* Gigue 35 

The same, complete I 25 
S M I T H ,  H A N N A H ,  Op* 7* 

Little Tunes for little 
Hands* 12 Pieces without 
Octaves: 

The Ballet Dancer 25 
A Cloudy Morning 25 
Evening 25 
Gypsy Dance 35 
In the Woods 35 
Morning Hymn 25 
Peasant Dance 35 
Playtime 25 
Sailor's Song 35 
Spanish Dance 35 
Tin Soldiers' Parade 35 
Tyrolean 25 

S M I T H ,  H A N N A H ,  Op* 8* 
T w e l v e  l i t t l e  M e l o d i e s  
within the Compass of 
five Consecutive Notes in 
Either Hand. Each 25 

No* 1* Cradle Song 
44 2* The Brook 
44 3* Hunting Song 
44 4* The Merry-go-round 
44 5* Columbine Waltz 
44 6* Melody 
44 7* Cadet's March 
44 8* Slumber Song 
" 9* A Frolic 
44 10* Pansy Gavotte 
44 11* Sunday Morning 
" 12* Catch Me 

SMITH, WILSON G., Op* 88, 
No* 1* Slumber Song 60 

Op* 88, No* 2* Valse pitto-
resque 60 

SWIFT, NEWTONE., Op* 10* 
Six Characteristic Little 
Pieces* Each 25 

No* 1* The Brook that ran 
into the Sea 

44 2* The Donkey Ride 
44 3* The Minuet 
44 4* Teakettle Song 
44 5* The little Shadow Folk 
44 6* The Land of Nod 

VAN GAEL, HENRI, Six Easy 
Pieces* Each 50 

Op* 86* In Venice 
44 87* Rope-dance 
44 88* At the Fountain 
" 89* Waltz-Lullaby 
44 90* The little Trumpeter 
44 91* Minuet 

WATSON, MABEL MADISON, 
Little Two-voice Songs 
and Dances for Young 
Pianists net 75 

WHITING, ARTHUR, Op* 15* 
Prelude from Suite Mod-
erne for Pianoforte 60 

ZELDENRUST, EDUARD, Old 
French Gavotte f Com­
poser unknown)* Revised 
and edited for Concert use 50 





NEW MUSIC FOR THE PIANO, SELECTED 
FROM THE CATALOGUE OF 

G. SCHIRMER, NEW YORK 

ALBUM OF RUSSIAN PIANO 
MUSIC, 68 Pieces, se­
lected, edited and fingered 
by Louis Oesterle. 2 Vols* 
Paper, each net 1 00 
Cloth, each net 2 00 

ALBUM OF SCANDINAVIAN 
PIANO MUSIC, 42 Pieces 
by Danish, Norwegian 
and Swedish Composers, 
selected, edited and fin­
gered by Louis Oesterle* 
Paper net 1 00 
Cloth net 2 00 

AUS DER OHE, ADELE, Op. 
10, No* 1* Melodie (No* 
2), in G 50 

Op* 1 0, No* 2* Berceuse, 
in B? 60 

Op* 11* Mazurka, in Db 75 
BINET, FREDERIC, Op* 46* 

Nuit d'Ete* (Summer 
Night) 

Op* 47* Berceuse* (Lullaby) 
75 
50 

CAJANI, ALBERTO, T r o i s  
Morceaux: 

Barcarola 60 
Serenata 50 
Valzer 75 

The same, complete in one 
Book i 50 

ENGEL, S. CAMILLO, Car-
naval Viennois* Op* J 8 i 00 

Novelette* Op* 24, No* 1 1 00 
Ballade* Op* 24, No* 2 75 
Fantaisie i 00 

HACKH, OTTO, Sarabande, in 
Am* 60 

HILL, EDWARD BURLIN-
GAME, Op* 10* Country 
Idyls* Six Pieces net 1 25 

HUSS, HENRYHOLDEN, Op* 
17* Quatre Preludes en 
forme d'Etudes: 

No* 1, in Db 75 
" 2, in D 60 
" 3, in E 60 
" 4, in Ab 75 

Op* 18* Menuet 75 
" Gavotte Capri-

cieuse 60 
NEIDLINGER, W. H., Noc­

turne, in Cm* 60 
Twilight and Dawn 75 

ORTH, JOHN, Op* 12, No* 1* 
Fantaisie Impromptu 

Op* 12, No* 2* Caprice 
Oriental 

ORTH, L. E., Op* 21* Ten 
Little Fingers: 

No* 1* Sunny Morning 
11 2* Little Maiden 
" 3* Mary's Lamb 
44 4* On the Mossy Bank 
44 5* Over the Hill 
44 6* Honey Bee 
44 7* Merry Blue Eyes 
44 8* Jack-a-Dandy 
" 9* Roll Call 
44 10* Melody Waltz 

Op* 22* 12 Etude Pieces: 
No* 1* Little Waves 

44 2* At the Farm 
44 3* Little Joker 
44 4* Hand over Hand 
44 5* Finger-tips 
44 6* Hey-day 
44 7* Sweetly singing 
44 8* To and Fro 
" 9* Whirligig 
44 10* Finger-chase 
44 11• The Haymakers 
44 12* Brilliants 

ROGERS, JAMES H., Autre­
fois* Petite Suite dans le 
style ancien: 

No* 1* Allemande 
44 2* Courante 
44 3* Air varie 
44 4* Menuet 
44 5* Gigue 

The same, complete 
S M I T H ,  H A N N A H ,  Op* 7* 

Little Tunes for little 
Hands* 12 Pieces without 
Octaves: 

The Ballet Dancer 
A Cloudy Morning 
Evening 
Gypsy Dance 
In the Woods 
Morning Hymn 
Peasant Dance 
Playtime 
Sailor's Song 
Spanish Dance 
Tin Soldiers' Parade 
Tyrolean 

75 

75 

35 
25 
35 
35 
50 
35 
50 
35 
35 
50 

35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
35 
60 
35 
50 
35 
60 
60 

35 
35 
35 
35 
35 

1 25 

25 
25 
25 
35 
35 
25 
35 
25 
35 
35 
35 
25 

S M I T H ,  H A N N A H ,  Op* 8* 
Twelve little Melodies 
within the Compass of 
five Consecutive Notes in 
Either Hand* Each 25 

No* 1* Cradle Song 
44 2. The Brook 
44 3* Hunting Song 
44 4* The Merry-go-round 
44 5* Columbine Waltz 
44 6* Melody 
44 7* Cadet's March 
44 8* Slumber Song 
" 9* A Frolic 
44 10* Pansy Gavotte 
44 11* Sunday Morning 
44 12* Catch Me 

SMITH, WILSON G., Op* 88, 
No* 1* Slumber Song 60 

— Op* 88, No* 2* Valse pitto-
resque 60 

SWIFT, NEWTONE., Op* 10* 
Six Characteristic Little 
Pieces* Each 25 

No* 1* The Brook that ran 
into the Sea 

44 2* The Donkey Ride 
44 3* The Minuet 
44 4* Teakettle Song 
44 5* The little Shadow Folk 
44 6* The Land of Nod 

VAN GAEL, HENRI, Six Easy 
Pieces* Each 50 

Op* 86* In Venice 
44 87* Rope-dance 
44 88* At the Fountain 
44 89* Waltz-Lullaby 
44 90* The little Trumpeter 
44 91* Minuet 

WATSON, MABEL MADISON, 
Little Two-voice Songs 
and Dances for Young 
Pianists net 75 

WHITING, ARTHUR, Op* 15* 
Prelude from Suite Mod-
erne for Pianoforte 60 

ZELDENRUST, EDUARD, Old 
French Gavotte (Com­
poser unknown)* Revised 
and edited for Concert use 50 


